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M &M Nuclear Consultants 1’3/6 ép\
222 South Riverside Plaza '31) %
Chicago, 1llinois 60606 . )

Telephone 312 648-6000

March 17, 1988

Mr. Ira Dinitz

Insurance Liability Specialist
O0ffice of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Mail Stop 12E4

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

RE: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
NUCLEAR LIABILITY INSURANCE

Dear Mr. Dinitz:

On behalf of the captioned client, enclosed are two certified
copies of each of the following insurance policy documents:

Facility Policy No. Endorsement No.
St. Lucie NF-227 71

MF-88 58
Turkey Point NF-185 88

MF-55 75

If you have any questions, I can be reached at 312/648-6728.

Very truly yours,

Robert J. Carter
Nuclear Consultant

RJC/sp

Enc. C?

cc: Mr. S. Reynolds - Florida Power & Light Company O
Mr. W. A. Wegener - M&M Chicago Q

(" 3220067 880317 “ \
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J S TUPDR




chear Energy Liability lngrance ,
’ NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATlor\i

CHANGES IN SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND EN THEIR PROPORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT

CALENDAR YEAR 1988

1. It is agreed that with respect to bodily injury or property damage caused,
during the effective period of this endorsement, by the nuclear energy hazard.

a. Thé word

"companies"

vherever used

companies listed below. .

in the policy means

b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.

the subscribing

c¢. Bach such company shall be 1liable ‘for its proportion of any obligation
assumed or expense incurred under the policy because of such bodily injury

or property damage as designated below.

2. It

is agreed that

the effective period of
beginning of the effective date of this endorsement stated below

this endorsement

is from the
o the close

of December 31, 1988, or to the time of the termination or cancell‘lion of the
policy, if sooner.

Aetna Casualty & Surety Co.
Attianz Insurance Company
Allstate Insurance Company
American Home Assurance Co.
Continental Casualty Company
Continental [asurance Company
federal [nsurance Company

Gen Accident Ins. Co of Amer.
General Ins. Co. of America
Hanover lnsurance Company |
Hartford Accid.& Indemnity Co.
Highlands Insurance Company
Home Indemnity Company

Ins. Co. of North America
Motors lnsurance Corporation
Ohio Casualty Insurance Co.
Pacific Indemnity Company
Providence Washington Ins. Co.
Reliance Insurance Company
Royal Ins. Co. of America

st Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co.
State Farm Fire & Casualty Co.
Tokio Marine & Fire Co.
Transamerica Insurance Co.
Travelers Indemnity Company
U.8. Fidelity & Guaranty Co.
U.S. Fire Insurance Company
Universal Underuriters Ins Co.
2urich Insurance Company
NE-88

Effective Date of

this Endorsement

January 1,

1988

12:01 A.M. Standard time

To form a part of Policy No.

Florida Power & Light Company

12.7309617%
1.493766%
5.455641%
0.4682380%
5.264677%

10.184769%
2.121827%
1.697461%
1.697461% .
0.586473%

10.184769%
0.339492%
1.591370%
7.638577%
0.169746%
0.169746%
0.5941122%
0.190964%
0.509238%
3.564669%
5.905468%

12.670701%
8.487307%
2.291573%
0.1697467%
1.400406%

-

Liability Policy (Fo}ility Form) as des-

this is a true copy of the original’

Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made

, Vice Prosident-Liability

-t Eﬁjg g
SEE 55
2 @i@fﬁ
BESE; o3
siistAr
R
5857 1
& $&
NF-227

Issued to

Date of Issue

Endorsement No.

March 1, 1988 For the Subscyibing Companies,
By l . A
j \J / General Manager
71 Countersigned by
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Nuc,ar Energy Liability Insura*ce
MUTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS

CHANGES IN SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND IN THEIR PROPORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT
) CALENDAR 'YEAR 1988 '

It is agreed that with respect to bodily injury or property damage caused,

during the effective period of this endorsement, by the nuclear energy hazard.

a. The word "companies" wherever used in the policy means the subscribing
companies listed below.

b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.

¢. Bach such company shall be liable for its proportion, as designated below,
of any obligation assumed or expense incurred under the policy because of
such bodily injury or property damage.

It is agreed that the effective period of this endorsement is from
beginning of the effective date of this endorsement stated below to the
effective date that another "Changes In Subscribing Companies And In Their .
Proportionate Liability Endorsement" changes the Companies and/or their
proportions as listed in this endorsement, or to the time of the tdfmination

the

or cancellation of the policy, if sooner.

Employers Insurance of Wausau, ‘68

A Mutual Company . 10% 5
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company 36%
Lumbermens Mutual Casualty company 49%
Michigan Mutual [nsurance Company S%

HOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETINGS

The annual mcetings of Employers
Insurance of Wausau, A Mutual
Company, are held at its home
office in Wausau, Wisconsin, on
the fourth Friday of May in each
year, at nine o'clock in the
morning.

The annual meetings of Lumbermens
Mutual Casualty Company are held

at its home office in Long Grove,
Itlinois, on the third Tuesday of
May in each year, at eleven o'clock
in the morning.

Effective Date of

this Endorsement

Issued to

Date of Issue

Endorsement No.

January 1, 1988

The annual meetings of Liberty Mutual

Insurance Company are held at its home

office in Boston, Massachusetts, on
the third Wednesday of April in each
year, at ten o'clock in the morning.

The annual meetings of Michigan Mutual

Insurance Company are held at its home

office in Detroit, Michigan, on the

second Thursday of May in each year, at

ten-thirty o'clock in the morning.

12:01 A.M. Standard time

Florida Power and Light Company .

To form a part of Policy No.

Liability Policy (Fag/fty Form) as des-

the endorsement nu

Eneray
=

1S
John L. Quattrocchi, Vice President-Liability Underwriting
American Nuclear Insurers

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original

of the
ignat

Endorsement having
clear
ignated hereo

MF-88 °

February 27, 1988

58

Countersigned by

For the Subscribing Companies

MUTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UN%E%WRITERS
By = 7
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chear Energy Liability lns.urance :
NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

CHANGES [N SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND IN THEIR PROPORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDQRSEMENT
CALENDAR YEAR 1988 *

1. It is agreed that with respect to bodily injury or property damage caused,
during the effective period of this endorsement, by the nuclear energy hazard.

a. The word "companies" wherever used in the policy means the subscribing
companies listed below.

b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.
c. Bach such company shall be 1liable for its proportion of any obligation
assumed or expense incurred under the policy because of such bodily injury

or property damage as designated below.

2, It is agreed that the effective period of this endorsement is from the -

beginning of the effective date of this endorsement stated below éé the close
of December 31, 1988, or to the time of the termination or cancellgfion of the
policy, if sooner. ) §.§
Aetna Casualty & Surety Co. 12.730961% = g 8
Altianz Insurance Company 1.493766% o et
Allstate Insurance Company 5.455641% a'g E.g g
American Home Assurance Co. 0.6823804 B g ,0 S "
Continental Casualty Company 5.264677% o 5“‘ 3 g
Continental iasurance Company 10.184769% _?-_-’_g {') 5 K
federal Insurance Company 2.121827% o ]
Gen Accident Ins, Co of Amer. 1.697461% ° 3
General Ins. Co. of America 1.697461% 5
Hanover lnsurance Company 0.586473% =&
Hartford Accid.& Indemnity Co. 10.184769% O E -
Hightands Insurance Company 0.339492% o5 B
Home Indemnity Company 1.591370% g o 5
Ins. Co. of North America 7.638577% g o
Motors Insurance Corporation 0.169746% « "92 E
ohio Casualty Insurance Co. 0.169746% 25 s
Pacific Indemnity Company 0.594112% .8 95 ) 2]
Providence Washington Ins. Co. 0.1909647% 'E-:S - & &
Reliance Insurance Company 0.509238% & gE g8
Royal Ins. Co, of America 3.564669% R £ 5§, =g
St Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co. 5.905468% ¥ 5‘5‘ =28
State farm Fire & Casualty Co. 0.848731% @.S w 9. g‘.
Tokio Marine & Fire Co, 0.509238% 'g €8 _g
Transamerica [nsurance Co. 0.848731% Y g2 ¢ E
Travelers Indemnity Company 12.670701% o € 3.2 s 5
u.S. Fidelity & Guaranty Co. 8.487307% - .‘6 o
U.S. fire Insurance Company 2.291573% .2 g 0 9 _j_§
Universal Underuriters Ins Co. 0.169746% Q5383 e 5
2urich lnsurance Company 1.400406% ﬁ Lﬁ 5 5 :d%g

NE-88

BEffective Date of

this Endorsement January 1, 1988

12:01 A.M. Standard time

To form a part of Policy No. _ NF-185

Issued to Florida Power & Light Company

Date of Issue  March 1, 1988

Por the Subs

ibing Companies,

By ' A AJGT"_ £
eneral Manager
Endorsement No. 88 Countersigned by
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Nuc@r Energy Liability lnsura’ce
-© MUTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS

CHANGES IN SUBSCRIBING COMPAMIES AND IN THEIR PROPORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT
CALENDAR YEAR 1988

1. It is agreed that with respect to bodily injury or property damage caused,
during the effective period of this endorsement, by the nuclear energy hazard.

a. The wvord '"companies" wherever used in the policy means the subscribing
companies listed below.

b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.

c. Each such company shall be liable for its proportion, as designated below,
of any obligation assumed or expense incurred under the policy because of
such bodily injury or property damage.

2. It is agreed that the effective period of this endorsement is from the
beginning of the effective date of this endorsement stated below to the
effective date that another "Changes In Subscribing Companies And In Their
Proportionate Liability Endorsement" changes the Companies and/or tYeir

proportions as listed in this endorsement, or to the time of the tegmination

or cancellation of the policy, if sooner. g
R
o
, E @
25,
Employers Insurance of Wausau, Y E%’
A Mutual Company 10% B 5 © §
Liberty Mutual [nsurance Company 36% < t’.‘-‘* 2
Lumbermens Mutual Casualty company 49% .8 D .g* 5
Michigan Mutual Insurance Company 5% & E§ag
- o 32 n
N D. : u‘
88 =
NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETINGS a §_§‘ 2
Q (o]
: o IS oNZ
The annual meetings of Employers The annual meetings of Liberty Mutual o2
Insurance of Wausau, A Mutual Insurance Company are held at its home ® 'g = §
Company, are held at its home office in Boston, Massachusetts, on 23 -§ ,
office in Wausau, Wisconsin, on the third Wednesday of April in each g N E
the fourth Friday of May in each year, at ten o'clock in the morning. < 2 .
year, at nine o'clock in the - E’ @»—- . 85
morning. e .§ 5 O)zo = g
The annual meetings of Lumbermens The annual meetings of Michigan Mutual ﬁ’.glﬂ ;40 %’""
Mutual Casualty Company are held Insurance Company are held at its home b § Q. 8_§
at its home office in Long Grove, office in Detroit, Michigan, on the 8 S5 & E g
Illinois, on the third Tuesday of second Thursday of May in each year, at o E£38 z
May in each year, at eleven o'clock ten-thirty o'clock in the morning. -~ 33"".u («
in the morning. 2598 .J.§
A55E 3
G55 %£&
0.2 -
Effective Date of
this Endorsement January 1, 1988 To form a part of Policy No. _ MF-55
« 12:01 A.M. Standard time
4
Issued to Florida Power & Light Company
Date of Issue February 27, 1988 For the Subscribing Companies

MUTUAL ATOgIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNg%WRITERS
By : Q Ky |/ S
N

Endorsement No. 75 Countersigned by
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